At the request of the Guam Waterworks Authority (GWA), the Mechanical assessment has 
been removed from the scope of services. 

I have attached the proposed Scopes of Work provided by our sub-consultants for the Hagatna WWTP 
Facility Assessment Work. The estimated effort to conduct the additional services is Sixty-Five 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Nine and no/100 Dollars ($65,679.00). 

The following summary and assumptions are made part of the scope of services and can be found in detail 
on the attached documents: 

1. DCA has budgeted hours for the additional Assessment services that include coordination with 
our sub-consultants.